March 22, 2024

The Honorable John Boozman 555 Dirksen Senate Office Building Washington, DC 20510

RE: HR1073 and HR1088 Dear Senator John Boozman: _____ and I reside in your district. As your constituent, I am My name is writing to ask that you support HR1073. This bill requires the Joint Committee on the Library to enter into an agreement to obtain a statue of Shirley Chisholm, the first African American woman elected to Congress. In addition, I ask that you support HR1088. This bill provides for the posthumous presentation of a Congressional Gold Medal in commemoration of Shirley Chisholm, in recognition of her activism, independence, and groundbreaking achievements in politics, including election as the first African American woman in Congress. Chisholm was a founding member of the Congressional Black Caucus and the first African American to make a serious bid for the Presidency of the United States of America. Early on in her Congressional term, Chisholm was first assigned to the House Agriculture Committee. Not long after, she began working to expand the food stamp program and helped create the Special Supplemental Nutrition Program for Women, Infants, and Children (WIC). During her legislative time she made it her mission to focus on gender and racial equality and ending the Vietnam War. Our dear sister Shirley Chisholm always stood for change across our great nation including exploring ways to end food deserts and work collaboratively across political with the focus on improving the outcomes of all people. I ask that you support both HR1073 and HR1088. Sincerely, Signature: _____ Print Name: Address: _____

City:_____ State: _____ Zip code: _____

March 22, 2024

The Honorable Tom Cotton 326 Russell Senate Office Building Washington, DC 20510

RE: HR1073 and HR1088 Dear Senator Tom Cotton: and I reside in your district. As your constituent, I am My name is writing to ask that you support HR1073. This bill requires the Joint Committee on the Library to enter into an agreement to obtain a statue of Shirley Chisholm, the first African American woman elected to Congress. In addition, I ask that you support HR1088. This bill provides for the posthumous presentation of a Congressional Gold Medal in commemoration of Shirley Chisholm, in recognition of her activism, independence, and groundbreaking achievements in politics, including election as the first African American woman in Congress. Chisholm was a founding member of the Congressional Black Caucus and the first African American to make a serious bid for the Presidency of the United States of America. Early on in her Congressional term, Chisholm was first assigned to the House Agriculture Committee. Not long after, she began working to expand the food stamp program and helped create the Special Supplemental Nutrition Program for Women, Infants, and Children (WIC). During her legislative time she made it her mission to focus on gender and racial equality and ending the Vietnam War. Our dear sister Shirley Chisholm always stood for change across our great nation including exploring ways to end food deserts and work collaboratively across political with the focus on improving the outcomes of all people. I ask that you support both HR1073 and HR1088. Sincerely, Signature: _____ Print Name: Address: _____

City:_____ State: _____ Zip code: _____

March 22, 2024

The Honorable Rick Crawford 2422 Rayburn House Office Building Washington, DC 20510

RE: HR1073 and HR1088
Dear Representative Rick Crawford,
My name is and I reside in your district. As your constituent, I am writing to ask that you support HR1073. This bill requires the Joint Committee on the Library to enter into an agreement to obtain a statue of Shirley Chisholm, the first African American woman elected to Congress.
In addition, I ask that you support HR1088. This bill provides for the posthumous presentation of a Congressional Gold Medal in commemoration of Shirley Chisholm, in recognition of her activism, independence, and groundbreaking achievements in politics, including election as the first African American woman in Congress.
Chisholm was a founding member of the Congressional Black Caucus and the first African American to make a serious bid for the Presidency of the United States of America.
Early on in her Congressional term, Chisholm was first assigned to the House Agriculture Committee. Not long after, she began working to expand the food stamp program and helped create the Special Supplemental Nutrition Program for Women, Infants, and Children (WIC). During her legislative time she made it her mission to focus on gender and racial equality and ending the Vietnam War.
Our dear sister Shirley Chisholm always stood for change across our great nation including exploring ways to end food deserts and work collaboratively across political with the focus on improving the outcomes of all people.
I ask that you support both HR1073 and HR1088.
Sincerely,
Signature:
Print Name:
Address:

City:______ State: _____ Zip code: _____